City of Riverside Point in Time Count

Year

2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2013

Unsheltered
Population

N/A
587
439
366
389
258
399
571

Percentage
Change (YOY)

N/A
34%
20%
-6%
51%
-35%
-30%
N/A

Source

Did not occur as determined by the Continum of Care given the pandemic
http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pit/2020-homeless-point-intime-count-report.pdf
http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pit/pit-count-report-final.pdf

http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/2018-rivco-pit-report-revised-6-6-18.pdf

http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/agendas-and-minutes/2017-rivco-pit-report-1.pdf

http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/2016-homeless-pit-report-final-5-9-15.pdf

http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/hp-2015-riverside-county-pit-count-report-updated-6-29-15-final.pdf

http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/riverside-county2013homelesscountandsubpopulationsurvey-6.3.pdf




