City of Riverside Point in Time Count

Year	Unsheltered Population	Percentage Change (YOY)	Source
2021	N/A	N/A	Did not occur as determined by the Continum of Care given the pandemic
2020	587	34%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pit/2020-homeless-point-intime-count-report.pdf
2019	439	20%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pit/pit-count-report-final.pdf
2018	366	-6%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/2018-rivco-pit-report-revised-6-6-18.pdf
2017	389	51%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/agendas-and-minutes/2017-rivco-pit-report-1.pdf
2016	258	-35%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/2016-homeless-pit-report-final-5-9-15.pdf
2015	399	-30%	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/homeless/hp-2015-riverside-county-pit-count-report-updated-6-29-15-final.pdf
2013	571	N/A	http://dpss.co.riverside.ca.us/files/pdf/riverside-county2013homelesscountandsubpopulationsurvey-6.3.pdf